CASE SUMMARY

APPLICATION TYPE: SUBDIVISION

CONCEPT PLAN

File Number: 4-SG-02-C Related File Number: 4-L-02-UR

Application Filed: 3/11/2002 Date of Revision:

Applicant: ED LOY & JERRY WHEELER

Owner: ED LOY, JR. JERRY WHEELER



Suite 403 • City County Building 4 0 0 M a i n S t r e e t Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 8 6 5 • 2 1 5 • 2 5 0 0 F A X • 2 1 5 • 2 0 6 8 w w w • k n o x m p c • o r g

PROPERTY INFORMATION

General Location: Southwest side of Maloney Rd, north of Ginn Dr.

Other Parcel Info.:

Tax ID Number: 135 007 Jurisdiction: City

Size of Tract: 4.72 acres

Accessibility: Proposed access is via Maloney Rd., a minor collector street with 18' of pavement within a 40' right-of-

way.

GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION

Existing Land Use: Single-family residence and docking facility

Surrounding Land Use: North: Single-family residences / A (Agricultural)

South: County park / A (Agricultural)

East: Single-family residences / A-1 (General Agricultural)

West: Residence and Lake / A-1 (General Agricultural) & A (Agricultural)

Proposed Use: Attached single-family subdivision Density: 4.24 du/ac

Sector Plan: South County Sector Plan Designation:

Growth Policy Plan: Planned Growth Area

Neighborhood Context:

ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)

Street:

Location:

Proposed Street Name:

Department-Utility Report:

Reason:

ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Zoning: RP-1 (Planned Residential)

Former Zoning:

Requested Zoning:

Previous Requests:

Extension of Zone:

History of Zoning:

PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

1/31/2007 01:00 PM Page 1 of 3

Current Plan Category:

Requested Plan Category:

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name: Maxey Estates

Surveyor: Sullivan

No. of Lots Proposed: 20 No. of Lots Approved: 20

Variances Requested: 1. Variance for intersection spacing between the proposed Joint Permanent Easement and Raines Ln.

on Maloney Rd., from 300' to 125'.

S/D Name Change:

OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

MPC ACTION AND DISPOSITION

Planner In Charge: Tom Brechko

Staff Recomm. (Abbr.): WITHDRAW the Concept Plan as requested by the applicant.

Staff Recomm. (Full):

Comments: The applicant is proposing to subdivide this 4.72 acre parcel (area above 822' contour) into 20 lots for

attached single-family residences at a density of 4.24 DU/AC. This property was before the Planning Commission on January 10, 2002 for consideration of a One Year Plan amendment for Medium Density Residential (MDR) and a rezoning to RP-1 (Planned Residential) (1-D-02-PA, 1-E-02-RZ). The Planning Commission recommended approval of the One Year Plan amendment and the RP-1 zoning

at a density of 1-8 DU/AC. This request was approved by City Council on April 16, 2002.

While this property has frontage on both Maloney Rd. and Ginn Rd., the applicant is proposing to provide access from only Maloney Rd. The subdivision street which is proposed as a 40' Joint Permanent Easement (JPE) is to have a 125 foot offset from Raines Ln. which is on the northeast side of Maloney Rd. The offset, which will require a variance from the minimum requirement of 300 feet, is proposed in order to meet the minimum sight distance requirements of the Subdivision Regulations. Staff has requested that the applicant's surveyor certify that they will have adequate sight distance.

The applicant is proposing to remove the existing historic house that is located on the property near Maloney Rd. This house which is identified as the Maxey House, has been noted as eligible for historic designation in the Historic Sites Inventory for Knoxville and Knox County. The house is a two story frame house and is an excellent example of Carpenter Gothic architecture. Following a site inspection, Staff believes that the house should be saved and retained as a part of the subdivision in its present location or be moved to a lot within the subdivision. Staff is willing to work with the applicant on a

redesign of the subdivision that would save this historic structure.

MPC Action: Denied (Withdrawn) MPC Meeting Date: 6/13/2002

Details of MPC action:

Summary of MPC action:

Date of MPC Approval: Postponements: 4/11/02 - 5/9/02

Date of Withdrawal: 6/13/2002 Withdrawn prior to publication?: ☐ Action Appealed?:

LEGISLATIVE ACTION AND DISPOSITION

Legislative Body:

Date of Legislative Action: Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:

Ordinance Number: Other Ordinance Number References:

Disposition of Case, Second Reading:

If "Other":

1/31/2007 01:00 PM Page 2 of 3

Amendments: Amendments:

Date of Legislative Appeal: Effective Date of Ordinance:

1/31/2007 01:00 PM Page 3 of 3